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FEDERATION OF INDIAN ANIMAL PROTECTION ORGANISATION


3300.  SHRI SUBBARAYAN K.:


 Will the Minister of FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY and DAIRYING मत्स्यपालन,
पशुपालन और डेयरी मंत्री be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government’s attention has been drawn to a study conducted by the Federation of

Indian Animal Protection Organization (FIAPO) in collaboration with All Creatures Great and Small (ACGS) stating that unregulated fish farms in the country could be potential breeding ground for the public health catastrophe; and


(b) if so, the details of the findings in the report and the details of measures proposed to be taken to regulate and ensure safety of the fisheries produced in the farms in the country?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING


(SHRI PRATAP CHANDRA SARANGI)


(a) No Sir. The Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying is not aware of the study conducted by the Federation of Indian Animal Protection Organizations (FIAPO) in collaboration with All Creatures Great and Small (ACGS) which suggests unregulated fish farms in the country could be potential breeding ground for the public health catastrophe.

(b) Does not arise.
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